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Sernhard B & Son (B and G M) barbers,
Palace Hotel

Bernhard Bernhard (B Bernhard & Son)
r 836 Cole

Bernhard Edgar A, elk, r 1001 Shrader
Bernhard Edwin A, frt agt U S Steel

Products Co, r 60 Parnassus Av
Bernhard Emil, solr Nat Brewing Co, r

762 Fulton
Bernhard Frank, mach, r 2115 Castro
Bernhard Fred, draftsman S P Co, r

Alameda
Bernhard Geo M (B Bernhard & Son)

r 22 Hill
Bernhard Henry J, sec Bernhard Mat-

tress Co, r 3004 Clay
I Bernhard Howard F, elk P T & T Co, r

1001 Shrader
Bernhard Jacob, r 4069, 23d
Bernhard Jacob W, ins, r 809 Sharder
Bernhard J Alvin, sec John Horstmann

Co, r 1218, 6th Av
Bernhard John, barber, 2-4 Hardie, r

1468, 6th Av
Bernhard John J, with S O Co, r 1262

Jackson
Bernhard Louis B, treas Bernhard Mat-

tress Co, r 320 Bush
Bernhard Mattress Co, 739 Mission
Bernhard Paul L, mach, r 22 Hill
Bernhard Paul P (Ridley Brand &

Stencil Wks) r Alameda
Bernhard Peter D, barber, 660 Market,

r 1001 Shrader
Bernhard Samuel T, pres The Bernhard

Mattress Co, r 60 Market
Bernhard Sarah, widow, r 2649 Sacra-

mento
Bernhard Seelan, barber, r 35 Merritt
Bernhard Wanda I Miss, acct A J & J
R Cook, r 702 Dolores

ig'Bernhard. See Barnhard, Bernard
and Bernhardt

Bernhardt A Mrs, widow, r 1492 Pacific
Bernhardt Albert, cook, r 524a, 5th Av
Bernhardt Chas, bkkpr Naber, Alfs &

Brune, r Oakland
Bernhardt Emil G, salesman, r 3700, 23d
Bernhardt Fredk C, broker, r 1314

Larkin
Bernhardt Jacob, r 4069, 23d
Bernhardt Jennie, widow, r 1280 Union
Bernhardt Oscar, seaman, r 574. 3d
Bernhardt Wendell, cashier Hof Brau

Cafe, r 1262 Jackson
£3°Bernhardt. See Barnard, Bernard

and Bernhard
Bernhardy Gustave, r 2089 Bush
Bernhardy Harry, r 1214% Turk
Bernhardy Louis, salesman, r 1720 Mc-

Allister
Bernhardy Rudolph, salesman Henry M

Abrams Co, r 1720 McAllister
Bernhardy Rudolph, salesman, r 1720

McAllister
Bernhart Marie R, tchr Pub School, r

San Mateo
Bernhart Rosie Miss, r 71a Boyce
Bernheim Alphonso J, salesman M Phil-

lips & Co, r 1528 Sutter
Bernheim Carl H, mgr Am Neckwear Co,

r 1101 Pine
BERNHEIM DISTILLING CO, M A

Rapken rep, 2441 Sutter
Bernheim E R, salesman r 1037 Fill-

more
Bernheim Harry W, r 1931 Webster
Bernheim Leo J, elk, r 1329 Broderick
Bernheim Moses R, real estate, r 1016

Eddy
Bernheim Wm A. trunks, 1690 Fillmore,

r 1528 Sutter
Bernhoff Jorgen, carp, r 133 Saturn
Berni John, lab, r 15 Boardman
Berni Jos, scavenger, r 1847 Lombard

Bernice Apartments, 36, 13th
Bernie Jas, groceries, 485. 30th
Bernie John, driver, r 485, 30th
Bernier Henry J, asst engr, Railroad

Com, r 670 Eddy
BEBNIERI ETTORE N, marble, granite

and monuments, 505 Call Bldg, tel
Douglas 4109

Berning Harry B, tailor, r 342 Fair Oaks
Bernis Chas L, porter, Eccles & Smith

Co, r 10 Doric PI
Bernou Emile J, elk, r 1014a Cole
Bernow John B, r 846 Jackson
Berns Chas W, printer, r 305 Carl
Berns Ernest R, printer, r 305 Carl
Berns Frida, widow, r 305 Carl
Berns Wm J, cigarmkr, r 1721 Webster
Bernsdorf Oswald M, upholst, r 165

Lobos
Bernsdorf Richard W, car inspr. r 1560

Dolores
Bernsdorf Wm F, waiter, r 1550 Dolores
Bernson Milton, painter, r 2481 Clay
Bernstein Aaron, tailor. 1450 Divisadero
Bernstein Abraham, r 656, 5th Av
Bernstein Abraham, elk, r 821 Page
Bernstein Alex, tailor, r 1571 Grove
Bernstein Arthur D, tailor, r 2021 Pine
Bernstein August C, express, r 1729 La-

guna
Bernstein Benj, boxmkr, r 50 Eldridge
Bernstein Chas, tailor, 1314 Webster
Bernstein Chas L, salesman, r 28a Cum-

berland
Bernstein David, fancy goods, 1768 Sut-

ter
Bernstein David, tailor, r 2210 Steiner
Bernstein Fred E (Fred E Bernstein Co)

r 3141 Jackson
BERNSTEIN FREE E CO (F E Bern-

stein) mfrs agt, 154 Sutter
Bernstein H & Co, men's furnishings,

SE cor Polk and Bush
Bernstein Hanna, widow, r 1574 O'Far-

rell
Bernstein Harry, r 1223, 37th Av
Bernstein Harry, painter, r 648 Ash
Bernstein Harry, mgr H Bernstein & Co,

r 1528 Sutter
Bernstein Harry H, r 335 Grove
Bernstein Henry, r 50 Eldridge
Bernstein Herman, pedler, r 1872 Ellis
Bernstein Herman, tmstr, r 50 Eldridge
Bernstein Isaac, r 1792 Ellis
Bernstein Isaac, with Darbee & Immel,

r 2941 Washington
Bernstein Jacob A, salesman Louis

Kline & Co, r Berkeley
Bernstein Jos, pedler, r 625 Birch
Bernstein Julius, salesman, r 4 Belcher
Bernstein Julius, 2d hand furniture, 28S0

16th
Bernstein Louis (Bernstein & Downing)

r 2021 Pine
Bernstein Louis, plumber, 1321 Bu-

chanan, r 1311, 12th Av
Bernstein Louis, salesman, r 333 Spruce
Bernstein Louis, tailor, r 74, 6th
Bernstein Louis C, with Macondray &

Co
Bernstein Maurice (Palm Garden Grill)

r Oakland
Bernstein Max (Campbell & Bernstein)

r 4028 California
Bernstein Max, hatmkr, r 1343 Brode-

rick
Bernstein Milton M, mgr West Coast

Brokerage Co, r Oakland
Bernstein Morris, capmkr, r 656, 5th Av
Bernstein Morris A, r 28a Cumberland
Bernstein Oscar, elk Louis Kline & Co,

r Berkeley
Bernstein Philip H, salesman Seller Bros

&- Co. r 2527 Polk
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